
City of Mountain View

Legislation Text

CITY HALL
500 CASTRO STREET

MV Community Shuttle EV Charging Units, Project 22-44-Various Actions
1. Authorize the City Manager or designee to execute a professional services agreement with

Commonwealth Associates, Inc., of Jackson, Michigan, to provide design services for MV Community
Shuttle EV Charging Units, Project 22-44, in a not-to-exceed amount of $143,000.

2. Accept $209,798 in Transportation Fund for Clean Air grant funds and appropriate the grant funds to
MV Community Shuttle EV Charging Units, Project 22-44.  (Five votes required)

3. Authorize the City Manager or designee to execute all documents and agreements and take all
necessary actions related to the Transportation Fund for Clean Air grant.

File #: 202162, Version: 1

City of Mountain View Printed on 3/3/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

